
Board of Trustees,
Directors

& Senior Advisors

2023-2024 Directory



Treasurer
John Straus (Diane)
110 South Avenue, New Canaan, CT 06840
C: (917) 579-3044, H: (203) 972-1841
E: johnstrausnc@gmail.com
President of NewEdge Wealth
E: jstraus@newedgecg.com
2200 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT
B: (203) 424 2265
DEI, Exec, Fin

Board Officers 2023-2024

Chair
Kate Clark (Jim)
78 Doubling Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (214) 288-4088, H: (203) 661-0414
E: katemurhpy1116@gmail.com
* DEI, EHS, Exec

Jean Witmer (Rick)
16 Fort Hill Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831 
C: (203) 249-2580, H: (203) 862-9708
E: jhwitmer007@gmail.com

Vice Chair

DEI, Exec, FFE*

* Please refer to committee key on back page *

Vice Chair
Jen Hyde (Jacob)
16 East Trail, Darien, CT, 06820
C: (917) 751-3691
E: jen.hyde@me.com
*

mailto:johnstrausnc@gmail.com
mailto:jstraus@newedgecg.com


Assistant Treasurer
Mike McKeever (Valerie)
595 Indian Field Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 622-6675
E: mfmck595@gmail.com
Exec, Fin

Secretary
Ashley Reid (Robert)
17 Woodside Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (917) 747-9060
E: ashleyreid@me.com
DEI, Exec, Gov, SE

Assistant Secretary
Nicki Rose (Charles)
16 Porchuck Road, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (917) 689-0314
E: nickihillrose@gmail.com
DEI, EHS, Exec, Gov

At-large
Kevin Walsh (Kathleen)
15 Canoe Trail, Darien, CT 06820
H: (203) 655-6953
E: kwalsh@wbamct.com
Whitman, Breed, Abbott & Morgan 
500 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830
B: (203) 869-3800
Aud, Exec, Fin, HCC

President & CEO
Bob Arnold (Andrea)
7 Brookside Park, Westport, CT 06880
C: (203) 912-7811, H: (203) 259-1408
E: barnold@familycenters.org
Family Centers 
40 Arch Street, Greenwich, CT 06830
*



Board of Trustees
David Ball (Lucy)
149 Brookside Road, Darien, CT 06820
C: (917) 226-2119, H: (203) 655-9269
E: dfball1@yahoo.com
UBS Financial Services, Inc. 
677 Washington Boulevard, 4th Floor, Stamford, CT 06901
B: (203) 719-1685
Aud, Dev, EHS, Frds, Gov

Marge Berkley (Bill)
150 Doubling Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 554-4988, H: (203) 629-0219
E: marjorieberkley@gmail.com
DEI, Dev, EHS, Exec, FFE
Director

Nancy Casserley (Dominic)
17 Stiles Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 979-9392, H: (203) 622-7061
E: nancy@casserley.net
DEI, Exec, FFE, Gov
Director

Jan Dilenschneider (Bob)
249 Long Neck Point Road, Darien, CT 06820
C: (203) 273-2068, H: (203) 655-4880
E: jan@dgi-nyc.com
Exec, HCC

Lauren Driscoll (John)
279 June Road, Stamford, CT 06903
C: (203) 253-0720 
E: laurenmkelley@mac.com
Gov, HCC



Ashley Fox (Charlie)
259 Field Point Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (917) 520-4566, H: (203) 622-3078
E: ashmens@gmail.com
Dev, EHS, SE

Carl Goodnow (Anne)
11 Chester Road, Darien, CT 06820
C: (203) 943-1113, H: (203) 323-1946
E: ctgoodnow@aol.com
Goodnow & Whelpey, Inc.
B: (203) 323-6757
Aud, DEI, EHS, Fac, Gov
Director

Julie Graham (Robin)
425 June Road, Stamford, CT 06903
C: (203) 912-5028, H: (203) 329-9864
E: jmgraham_2@msn.com
EHS, SE

Joli Gross
60 Lismore Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 667-6580
E: jgross@ur.com
United Rentals 
100 First Stamford Place, Suite 700, Stamford, CT 06902
B: (203) 618-7342
EHS

Briana Hart (Greg)
266 Round Hill Road, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (917) 528-0741
E: brianahart@gmail.com
EHS, SE, Gov

https://maps.google.com/maps?q=415%20Round%20Hill%20Rd%20Greenwich%2C%20CT%20%2006831-2617


Terry Kaufmann (Anne)
E: terry@rockhousecapital.com
Rockhouse Capital
89 Rockridge Lane, Stamford, CT 06903
B: (203) 355-9357
Fin, HCC, Gov
Director

Nisha Hurst
489 North Street, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (917) 991-6643
nishah@me.com
Director

Kim Kispert (Dwight Jackson)
74 Malibu Road, Stamford, CT 06903
C: (203) 918-0235, H: (203) 322-4207
E: kak55ct@yahoo.com
DEI, Gov, HCC
Director

Fernando Maddock (Alexa)
46 Byram Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830
E: fernandomaddock@gmail.com
Director

Laurie Host (George)
456 Point Road, Marion, MA 02738
C: (203) 249-0740
E: lhost@me.com
Aud, Exec, Gov, HCC, SP



Abigail Ritman (Jimmy)
12 Pheasant Lane Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 321-5596
E: abbyritman@gmail.com
EHS, SE

Rachel Robison (Adam)
21 Walsh Lane, Greenwich, CT, 06830
C: (917) 318-2987
E: rachrichards@yahoo.com

David Tuttle (Lisa)
74 Dogwood Lane, New Canaan, CT 06840
H: (203) 966-2435
E: dtuttle@crestwoodadvisors.com
MacGuire, Cheswick & Tuttle Investment Counsel LLC 
1020 Post Road, Suite 220, Darien, CT 06820
B: (203) 655-3323
EHS, Fin

David Van Dyke
50 Glenbrook Road, Apt. 10H, Stamford, CT 06902
C: (203) 253-1786
E: drvd@fishchurch.org
DEI, HCC
Director

Arlene Mark (Reuben)
74 Harbor Drive, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (917) 284-0953, H: (203) 661-2837
E: rickmadiera@gmail.com
EHS

https://maps.google.com/maps?q=222%20Overlook%20Dr%20Greenwich%2C%20CT%20%2006830-6720


Lifetime Trustee
Laurie Grauer (Peter)
23 Water Street, Marion, MA 02738
C: (917) 847-9592
E: lmgrauer@gmail.com
32 E 64th Street, Apt. 9E, New York, NY 10065
201 El Bravo Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480

Susan Yonce (Cliff)
81 Round Hill Road, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 915-5714, H: (203) 661-7309
E: susanyonce@me.com
EHS, Exec, SE

Senior Advisors
Nancy Axilrod (Richard)
10 Pinecroft Road, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 253-7495, H: (203) 861-6501
E: naxilrod@me.com

Lucy Barrett (John)
One Rockwood Lane Spur, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 869-3769
E: lucybarrett36@icloud.com

Rob Vendig (Erin)
41 Rippowam Road, New Canaan, CT 06840
C: (203) 832-4572
E: rvendig@deloitte.com
Deloitte
695 East Main Street, Stamford, CT 06902
B: (203) 708-4158
Aud, EHS, Fin, Gov
Director



Doug Brown (Elizabeth)
1924 SE Sailfish Point Boulevard, Stuart, FL 34996
C: (203) 561-8907,
E: douglasbrown1924@gmail.com

Molly Byrne
1717 Arts Plaza, #2307, Dallas, TX 75201
C: (203) 671-8100
E: mollybyrne@mac.com

Leigh Carpenter (Ben)
22 Round Hill Club Road, Greenwich, CT 06831 
C: (203) 921-8266, H: (203) 869-4576
E: carp7@aol.com
Dev, Gov, HCC, SE

Dave Campbell
27 Shipway Road, Darien, CT 06820
H: (203) 655-7144
E: david_campbell@ringsend.com
Ring's End Lumber 
181 West Avenue, Darien, CT 06820
B: (203) 655-2525

Allison Bourke (Avery)
12 Bayberry Lane, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 219-1161, H: (203) 661-3881
E: allibourke@aol.com



Nat Day
330 Brazilian Avenue, Palm Beach, FL 33480
C: (203) 422-2018
E: natbday@gmail.com

Kathleen DeCruze
Martin, DeCruze & Co. LLP
C: (914) 523-3439
E: kdecruze@mdcocpa.com
2777 Summer Street, 4th Floor, Stamford, CT 06905
B: (203) 327-7151

Helen Dixon (Bruce)
122 Palmers Hill Road, Stamford, CT 06902
H: (203) 629-1043
E: hvmdixon@gmail.com

Ann Croll (Sam)
70 Pecksland Road, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 321-9717, H: (203) 661-2707
E: anncroll@gmail.com
DEI, EHS, Frds, HCC

Karen Casey
2 Settlers Trail, Unit 2, Darien, CT 06820
H: (203) 838-1779
E: caseykarenm@gmail.com



Muffie FitzGerald (Desmond)
25 Carrington Drive, Greenwich, CT 06831
C: (203) 668-6284, H: (203) 629-8562
E: muffiefitzgerald@gmail.com

Richard Hokin (Wendy)
25 Shipway Road, Darien, CT 06820
C: (203) 858-6353 , H: (203) 655-7433
E: rhokin@cplp.com
Century America LLC, One Thorndal Circle 
P.O. Box 4032, Darien, CT 06820
B: (203) 655-9735

Alice Holbrook (Chris)
221 Orange Grove Road, Palm Beach, FL 33480
C: (203) 249-4263, H: (203) 869-7023
E: aliceh@optonline.net

Seeley Hubbard (Anne)
28 Bryan Road, Rowayton, CT 06853
C: (203) 979-5037
E: dseeleyhubbard@sbcglobal.net

Patti Fast (Eric)
95 Connecticut Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 832-3200, H: (203) 529-7949
E: fast.patti56@gmail.com
Aud, Dev, EHS

mailto:fast.patti56@gmail.com


Muffie Lynch 
14 Crooked Trail, Rowayton, CT 06853
H: (203) 286-8520

Tom Melly (Judy)
4523 Windsor Park, Sarasota, FL 34325
H: (941) 379-6290
E: mellytom@comcast.net

Charlotte Minor
18 Meyer Place Riverside, CT 06878
C: (203) 918-7778, H: (203) 869-6122
E: charlottesminor@gmail.com

Mary Moran (Garrett)
355 Lake Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 550-8792, H: (203) 622-1551
E: mjp355@aol.com
Fac

Kathleen Ryan-Mufson
7 Sunset Drive, Weston, CT 06883
C: (203) 912-6388 
E: kathleen.ryanmufson@pb.com
Pitney Bowes
3001 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 06926
B: (203) 351-6093
DEI, EHS

Mimi Pivirotto
111 Clapboard Ridge Road, Greenwich, CT
06831
H: (203) 661-4048
E: mbpivirotto@gmail.com



Nonie Sullivan (John)
192 Gomez Road, Hobe Sound, FL 33455
C: (203) 219-5732
E: noniefsullivan@gmail.com

Mimi Tabah (Marc)
4 Cornelia Drive Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 856-5744, H: (203) 972-7543
E: mdtabah@gmail.com
Fin

Nancy Selander (Bob)
11 Island Lane, Greenwich, CT 06830
C: (203) 249-6515, H: (203) 340-2129
E: nancycselander@gmail.com

Terri Walker (Chris)
21 Rowayton Avenue, Rowayton, CT 06853
C: (203) 247-2649, H: (203) 855-1931
E: tw@riverwindcap.com

Victoria Zerjav (Preston Smith)
50 Phaiban Lane, Stamford, CT 06902
C: (646) 418-7630, H: (203) 975-8682
E: victoria.zerjav@gmail.com 
E2: victoria.zerjav@hklaw.com
Holland & Knight
One Stamford Plaza, 263 Tresser Boulevard, Suite 1400,
Stamford, CT 06901
B: (203) 905-4538



Revised March 13, 2024

Committee Key and Co-Chairs:

* Ex Officio on all Committees

Aud

DEI

Dev
EHS

Exec
Fac

FFE
Fin

Frds

Gov

HCC

SE

- Audit
   Rob Vendig, Chair
- Diversity, Equity & Inclusion
   Carl Goodnow, Chair
   Kim Kispert, Co-Chair
   Nicki Rose, Co-Chair
- Development
- Education & Human Services
   Marge Berkley, Co-Chair
   Carl Goodnow, Co-Chair
   Rob Vendig, Co-Chair
- Executive Committee
- Facilities
   Carl Goodnow, Co-Chair
   Mary Moran, Co-Chair
- Family First In Education
- Finance
   John Strauss, Chair
   Michael McKeever, Vice Chair
- Friends
  Kate Clark, Co-Chair
  Ashley Reid, Co-Chair
- Governance
   Ashley Reid, Co-Chair
   Nicki Rose, Co-Chair
- Health Care Connection
   Leigh Carpenter, Co-Chair
   David Van Dyke, Co-Chair
- Special Events


